Page - 01Page - 01
AC - DC CONVERTERS
FEATURES
Input voltage range: 85～305VAC（100～430VDC）
Working temperature range: -40℃ to +85℃
Complete protection functions
Industrial grade product technical design
High efficiency and reliability

ACE20W-xxVM
Report
Model EncodingModel Numbering
20 WATTS
Page - 02Page - 01
AC - DC CONVERTERS
INput Characteristic
Parameter  Conditions Min. Typ. Max. Units
AC Input 85 -- 305 VAC
Input Voltage
DC Input 100 -- 430 VDC
Input voltage frequency AC Input 47 -- 63 Hz
115VAC -- -- 0.125 A
Input Current
230VAC -- -- 0.08 A
Input fuse Built in fuse, 300V -- 2 -- A
Remarks: This product does not support hot plug
OUTPUT Characteristic
Parameter  Conditions Min. Typ. Max. Units
Output voltage accuracy 10% -100% load - - ±2 -- %
Linear regulation rate Rated load - - ±0.5 -- %
Load regulation rate 10% to 100% load -- ±1 - - %
Ripple & Noise 20MHz bandwidth (peak to peak) -- - 100 - - mV
Temperature drift
coefficient
230VAC，0 - 50℃,100% load -- - ±0.02 - - %/℃
Short circuit protection
Hiccup type, can self recover after removing abnormal load conditions, and can self
recover after troubleshooting
Overcurrent protection 110% -300% Io, Self recovering
Over Temperature
Protection Hiccup mode, self recovery
Note: The testing method for ripple and noise is parallel line testing, and a 100uF electrolytic capacitor and a 0.1uF
ceramic capacitor need to be connected in parallel at the output end
CREATING THE NEW SOLUTION
20 WATTS
Page - 03Page - 01
AC - DC CONVERTERS 20 WATTS
 General CharacteristicProtection
Parameter  Conditions Min. Typ. Max. Units
Test time 1 minute, Leakage
current less than 5mA
Isolation voltage Input-Output 4200 - - -- VAC
Environmental temperature: 25 ± 5 ℃, Relative humidity:
less than 70% RH, uncondensed,Test voltage: 500VDC.Insulation resistance 100 - - -- MΩ
Working temperature -40 - - +85 ℃
Storage temperature -40 - - +85 ℃
Working humidity 20 - - 85 %RH
10 - - 95 %RHStorage humidity
-20℃ to -10℃ 4.0 - - - - %/℃
Operating temperature derating
+50℃ to +70℃ 2.5 - - - - %/℃
85VAC-100VAC 1.33 - - - - %/VACOutput power derating
Input voltage derating
277VAC-305VAC 1.25 - - - - %/VAC
Altitude derating 2000m-5000m 0.67 - - - - %/Km
Leakage current 265VAC/50Hz ＜0.11mA,RMS Max
Mean Time Between
Failures 【MTBF】 MIL-HDBK-217F@25℃ 200 - - - - kHours
Compliant with EN62368-1, UL62368Safety standards
Note: The testing method for ripple and noise is parallel line testing, and a 100uF electrolytic capacitor and a 0.1uF
ceramic capacitor need to be connected in parallel at the output end
CREATING THE NEW SOLUTION
Page - 04Page - 01
AC - DC CONVERTERS 20 WATTS
Physical Characteristics
Parameter Contents